OMB No. 0651,002 F(exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Tothe Diverse of the II C. Detent and T.	349279 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name become ying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Freshline Machines PTY LTD	Name: Key Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 150 Avery Street
Execution Date(s) 12 October 2006	.]
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Walla Walla
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Oldio.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 99362
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application 11/584,464 (U.S. national form of PCT/AU2005/000589)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Ensemble Solutions, LLC	
Internal Address: Mark A. Bauman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_\(\frac{40.00}{\}\) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1910 Sunflower Court	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: College Place	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip:99324	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>509-301-2741</u>	h Denosit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>775-521-7607</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mbauman@ensemblesolutions.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mark A. Baumer Signature Mark A. Bauman	7 Dec 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0900** 

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FRESH-LINE MACHINES PTY LTD, a corporation existing under the laws of the

country of Australia, having a principal place of business at 25 Foundry Road, Seven Hills,

NSW AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of PCT Application

No. PCT/AU2005/000589, and which has an International Filing Date of 26 April, 2005.

KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Oregon and having its principal place of business at 150 Avery Street, Walla

Walla, WA 99362 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire

interest in the invention and in such PCT Patent Application.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FRESH-LINE MACHINES

PTY LTD sells, assigns, and transfers to KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC. the entire right, title,

and interest in the invention, and the full and exclusive right and title to such PCT Patent

Application and any and all National Phase patent applications which claim priority to same,

and any and all National patents which issue from the aforementioned National Phase

applications; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents for any

country to record KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in such invention.

Signed at Walla (Country), on Oct 12

FRESH-LINE MACHINES PTY LTD

KE2\701\AS1.doc

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0901